ZF.O0BAT-M503 maNTGX 2013-

Front protection pipe @ 60

Required Tools

1. Esitoke / front protection pipe / nepeaHss 3awwutHas Tpy6a 1
2. Esitdke / front protection pipe / nepeaHan 3awytHan Tpyba 1
3. Kronstein / bracket / KpoHLwwTelnH 1
4. Kronstein / bracket / kpoHLwwTeliH 1
5. Kronstein / bracket / KpoHLwwTenH 2
6. Kronstein / bracket / KpoHLwwTelnH 2
7. L-Polt / L-bolt / L-6onT 4
8. Polt / bolt / 6ontT M8x25 mm 10
9. Polt / bolt / 6onT M12x120 mm 2
10. Mutter / nut / ranka M8 DIN 985 10
11. Mutter / nut / ranka M10 DIN 934 4
12. Mutter / nut / ranka M12 DIN 985 2
13. Seib / washer / wainba 8,4x24x2 mm 20
14. Seib / washer / waib6a 10,5x30x2,5 mm 12
15. Seib / washer / wan6a 13x24x2,5 mm 4

16. Vedruseib / spring washer / npyxuHHas warnba A10 4

* without 501

13 13 /
19 17
19 \—‘I
-
\OILI

Data of the product

+ M66dud / Measures / Paamepbl: 275x475x1175 mm
- Kaal / Weight / Macca: 10 kg

- Paigaldusaeg / Time of mounting / Bpema yctaHoBKu: 45 min.

1/2



Pilt 5/ Pic. 5/ Puc. 5 Pilt 6 / Pic. 6 / Puc. 6

Pilt 7 / Pic. 7 / Puc. 7 Pilt 8 / Pic. 8 / Puc. 8

(

\_‘
\

OILI

Pilt 9/ Pic. 9/ Puc.9 Pilt 10 / Pic. 10 / Puc. 10 2 / 2



